MAR 2 5 2005 03-30-	2005 Atty. Docket No.: 1063-0105PUS1	
3/25/05 TRADER 1029695	Page 1 of 1 IEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	DELAVAL HOLDING AB	
VAN DER POEL, Johannes Godefridus Gerardus	P.O. Box 39	
,	14721 TUMBA	
,	Sweden	
,	+	
,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	
Execution Date(s): September 23, 2004, ,		
, ,	}	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Government Interest Assignment		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
This document is being filed together with a new		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).	
10/506,781		
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	and? LYES NO 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)	
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	⊠ Enclosed	
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.	
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
James M. Slattery, #28,380 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature March 25, 2005 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2)		
JMS/CTT:trb		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/29/2005 GTDN11 00000162 10506781 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

Atty. Docket: 1063-0105PUS1

WHEREAS, I (We),

van der POEL, Johannes Godefridus Gerardus

as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "Livestock brushing devices"

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith

and whereas

RECORDED: 03/25/2005

DeLaval Holding AB P.O. Box 39 14721 TUMBA Sweden

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments therefor to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: September 23, 2004	100 de	
Appl.No.: 10/506,781 Filed: September 7, 2004	van der 10EV, Johannes Godefridus Gerardus	

PATENT REEL: 016395 FRAME: 0421